	/0	IPA		
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	ОСТ	4.0	<b>IS</b> EC	OF
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	4/94)	1 8 2001	N.	T
Tab settings ⇔ ⊏	15	▼ 4		▼

11-02-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorability and Fragmans and Fragmans: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cooperative Computing, Inc. **Triad Systems Corporation** ☐ Individual(s) Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Street Address: 804 Las Cimas Pkwv., Suite 200 Corporation-State Other: City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78746 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: No Association U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #57 Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership 10-18-2001 Assignment Merger □ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Corporation State \_\_\_\_\_\_ Delaware Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ☐ Other: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 3/18/97 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,346,698 1,305,254 1,560,832 2.080.527 1,634,790 2,087,383 1,608,080 1.938.897 1,946,002 Additional numbers attached? ? ☐ Yes: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ 240.00 Internal Address: : Enclosed 11/0<del>1/2001 TDIAZ1 00000034 1346690</del> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 200.00 0P 1221 South Mopac Expressway Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1400 50-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Austin State: TX ZIP: <u>78746</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEVEN R. SPRINKLE Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIAD SYSTEMS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM TERIAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION"
TO "COOPERATIVE COPUTING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTEENTS DATOF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT A C. CLOCK, P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2119804 8100

971097989

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8390845

03-26-97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0042



## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRIAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Triad Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Stockholders and the Board of Directors of said corporation, by joint unanimous written consent, filed with the minutes of the Corporation, declaring the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is COOPERATIVE COMPUTING, INC.

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Triad Systems Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on this 18<sup>++</sup> day of March, 1997.

Triad Systems Corporation

Name:\_

President

ESNB 14970/239-1

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0043